FORM PTO-1595		DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION PATENTS ONLY		Atty. Docket: BHT-3127-79	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Yi-Sheng KAO; Shao-Ping LO		Name: Wistron Corp.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic Yes X No	es) attached?	Foreign Address: 21F, No. 8  Hsichih, Taipei I	88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu R Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.0	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	nge of Name	- 06 - 23 - 200 I - 102775056 City: Additional name(s) & addres	O State ZIP	17510 U.S. F
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together v. A. Patent Application No.(s)		the execution date of the applic B. Patent Registration N		
	Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes X No	108676	74
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications a One (1)	nd patents involved:	,
	Name: TROXELL LAW OI	FFICE PLLC			
	Suite 1404  Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
			X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit account number	501874	
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711  Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707		_	his page if paying by deposi	it account):
06/1	8/2004 HALI11 00000087 10867694	\			
02 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Bruce H. Troxell  Name of Person Signing  Registration No.26,592	Sign Total number of	ature	June 16, 2004  Date	ute:

BHT/mbh

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I (we), Kao, Yi-Sheng residing at 21F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wistron Corp.

a corporation existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C.

located at 21F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD AND DEVICE FOR AMAIN BOARD COMMONLY ASSOCIATED WITH DDR2 OR DDR1 described in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by me(us)on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we)will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> Executed this 8 th day of April, 2004 Kao, Yi-Sheng

> > Kao Ci Shong

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 015481 FRAME: 0962

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I (we), Lo, Shao-Ping residing at 21F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wistron Corp. a corporation existing under the Laws of the State of Taiwan, R.O.C. located at 21F, No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to METHOD AND DEVICE FOR A MAIN BOARD COMMONLY ASSOCIATED WITH DDR2 OR DDR1 described in an application for letters patent of the United States, executed by me(us)on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we)will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

> Executed this 8 th day of April, 2004 Lo, Shao-Ping

Assignor

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015481 FRAME: 0963